## www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2015 CC No. 9481/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2014 in SCA No. 10928/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

JAYESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(With condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.O.R.

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application exemption from filing seeking

certified copy of the impugned order as well as

official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Kalyani Gupta Date: 2015.09.18 15:30:23 IST Reason:

> [KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER