SECTION XV ÊITEM NO.801 COURT NO.9 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25565/2015 Etc.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2015 in DBCWP No. 2963/2007 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KUMAWAT Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2017 This petition was mentioned today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

to be deleted from the cause list of 09.05.2017.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Pokhriyal] A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master