SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4762/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2018 in CWP No. 8922/2017 and order dated 08-11-2019 in RACW No. 371/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CHIEF ENGINEER/HRD, PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURWINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR I.R. and IA No.40982/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40984/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-06-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General of India

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Advocate Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanvir Nayar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Mr. Tanvir Nayar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 6,7,12,16,19,20,22,26,32,35,38,40,41,45,46,51-54,61,62,64-66,69,89,99,100,104-109.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 25565/2015.

In the meanwhile, the contempt proceedings, if any, shall not be proceeded with.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER