

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).11477/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2019 in CWP No. 6493/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPREET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.55049/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55050/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT and IA No.55051/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

Date : 18-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Ms. Neha Sahai Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition and on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 25565 of 2015.
- 3 In the meanwhile, the contempt proceedings shall not be proceeded with pending further orders.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**